
• 

• 

• 

FOR ______ ~~~E~n~t~ir~e~~~A~r~e=a~---S~eN~e=d 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME OF UTILITY) ---

_4....;...4..:..;;t.;...;..h ..:....R=e...:....:vi..:::..se=d::....._ __ SHEET NO. 18 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
43rd Revised SHEET NO. 18 

Classification of SeNice 

RESIDENTIAL 

Availability of SeNice: Residential Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$7.6492 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$4.3760 
$5.00 
$12.0252 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum . 

Budget Plan 

CANCELLED 

OCT 0 5 2013 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSiON 

Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all residential customers a yearly budget plan. The plan is based 
on the volume of gas used at the seNice point for the year ending June 301

h. The budget amount 
will be recalculated once a year after the June seNice period and revised up or down as 
necessary. In the case of a consumer moving· during the budget year, all gas used to date will 
become immediately payable or in the case of a credit, · · 

DATE OF ISSUE Aug 2 , 2013 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsber Controller 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public SeNice Co 
00260 dated Aug 2, 2013. 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 



• 

• 

• 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

FOR·------~~~E~nt~ir~e~~~A~re~a~ __ ~S~e~N~e~d 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 

43rd Revised SHEET NO. 18 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
42nd Revised SHEET NO. 18 

Classification of SeNice 

RESIDENTIAL 

Availability of SeNice: Residential Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$7.6492 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$4.5583 
$5.00 
$12.2075 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

Budget Plan 

CANCe LLED 

AUG 0 1 2013 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all residential customers a yearly budget plan. The plan is based 
on the volume of gas used at the seNice point for the year ending June 301

h. The budget amount 
will be recalculated once a year after the June seNice period and revised up or down as 
necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget year, all gas used to date will 
become immediately payable or in the case of a credit, · · 

DATE OF ISSUE April 12, 2013 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsber Controller 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public SeNice Co mission of KaMl11~fJd~ gase No. 201 -
00105 dated Apri112, 2013. 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 



• 

• 

• 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

FOR·------~~~E~n~ti~re~~~A~re~a~ __ ~S~e~~~ed 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 

____.:.4=.2 n:..:.:d=-..:....:R~e..:..;vi~se:::.:d=---__ S HE ET N 0. 18 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
41st Revised SHEET NO. 18 

Classification of Se~ice 

RESIDENTIAL 

Availability of Se~ice: Residential Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$7.6492 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$4.6147 
$5.00 
$12.2639 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

Budget Plan 

CANCELLED 

APR 1 2 2013 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all residential customers a yearly budget plan. The plan is based 
on the volume of gas used at the se~ice point for the year ending June 301

h. The budget amount 
will be recalculated once a year after the June se~ice period and revised up or down as 
necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget year, all gas used to date will 
become immediately payable or in the case of a credit, · · 

DATE OF ISSUE December 11. 2012 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsber Controller 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Se~ice Co mission of KenEfJe~~Y~ Case No. 201 -
00531 dated December 12, 2012. 1/2/2013 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 



• 

• 

• 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. 
(NAME OF UTI LITY) 

FOR ________ ~~E~n~ti~re~~~A~r~ea~ __ ~S~e~N~ed 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 

----=-4....:..c1 s::.::t_:...R..:..:e:....:.v=is=e=d __ SHEET N 0. 18 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
40th Revised SHEET NO. 18 

Classification of SeNice 

RESIDENTIAL 

Availability of SeNice: Residential Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$7.6492 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$3.9638 
$5.00 
$11.6130 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold , subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

Budget Plan 

CANCELLED 

. JAN 0 2 2013 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all residential customers a yearly budget plan. The plan is based 
on the volume of gas used at the seNice point for the year ending June 301

h . The budget amount 
will be recalculated once a year after the June seNice period and revised up or down as 
necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget year, all gas used to date will 
become immediately payable or in the case of a credit, · · 

DATE OF ISSUE October 11,2012 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsber Controller 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public SeNice Co mission of KeMJCf<~Yn Case No. 201 -
00420 dated October 11, 2012. 10/14/2012 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 



• 

• 

• 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

FOR·------~~~E~n~t~ir~e~~~A~r~e~a~---=S~e~N~e=d 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 

__;_44..:...:t~h ..:...R=e;...:..;vi=se=d=--__ SHEET NO. 19 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
43rd Revised SHEET NO. 19 

Classification of SeNice 

COMMERCIAL 

Availability of Service: Commercial Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$7.6492 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$4.3760 
$ 5.00 
$12.0252 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

DATE OF ISSUE Aug 2. 2013 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsber Controller 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE 

CANCELLED 

OCT 0 5 2013 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

KENTUCKY 

8/1/2013 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 



• 

• 

• 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

FOR·------~~~E~n~ti~re~==-~A~re=a~---=S~e~~~e=d 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 

---'-43=r=d....:...R=e....;..v=is=ed=--__ SHEET NO. 19 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
42nd Revised SHEET NO. 19 

Classification of Se~ice 

COMMERCIAL 

Availability of Service: Commercial Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$7.6492 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$4.5583 
$ 5.00 
$12.2075 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

DATE OF ISSUE April 12. 2013 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsber Controller 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE 

CA JC-' I ~0 . , . t:L_c 

AUG 0 1 2013 
Kf: l\1 l UCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

KENTUCKY 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Se~ice Co~~~J+.0~:::::.::.......!...:_......:....~;@-1:~~~-
001 05 dated April 12, 2013. EFFECi iVE 

4/12/2013 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 



• 

• 

• 

FOR ______ ~~~E~n=tir~e~==~A~re~a=---~S~e=N~ed 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER. L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

___;..;42=n..;_;d;.;_R;.._;_;;;_ev.;;..;.i~se::;_;d;;....._ __ SH EET NO. 19 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
41st Revised SHEET NO. 19 

Classification of SeNice 

COMMERCIAL 

Availability of SeNice: Commercial Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$7.6492 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$4.6147 
$ 5.00 
$12.2639 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold , subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

DATE OF ISSUE December 11. 2012 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsber Controller 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE 

CANCELLED 

APR 1 2 2013 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

KENTUCKY 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public SeNice Co~~siG-R-GU~~~~~~~-2G~· 
00531 dated December 12, 2012. EFFECi iVE 

1/2/2013 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 1 SECTION 9 (1) 



• 

• 

• 

FOR ______ ~==~E=n~tir~e~==~A~re~a~ __ ~S~e~N~ed 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

--'-41..:....::s=t-=-R=e'-'-v=is-=-ed.:::....._ __ S H EET N 0. 19 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
40th Revised SHEET NO. 19 

Classification of SeNice 

COMMERCIAL 

Availability of SeNice: Commercial Customers 

Rates: Monthly 
Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Base Rate Rate Total 

Minimum Bill $ 5.00 
Volumetric Rate $7.6492 $3.9638 $11.6130 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold , subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

DATE OF ISSUE October 11.2012 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsber Controller 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE 

CANCELLED 

JAN 0 2 2013 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public SeNice Corllo:lisls.io.Jo...o:U~~~~;tls.elJ.o...20~ 
00420 dated October 11 , 2012. EFFECTIVE 

10/14/2012 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 



• 

• 

• 

FOR. ______ ~~~E~n~ti~re~~~A~re=a~---=S=e~N~e=d 
(COMMUN I TY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME OF UTI LITY) 

43rd Revised SHEET NO. 20 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
42nd Revised SHEET NO. 20 

Classification of SeNice 

INDUSTRIAL 

Availability of SeNice: Industrial Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$6.6492 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Hate 

$4.3760 
$ 5.00 
$11.0252 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum . 

DATE OF ISSUE Aug 2. 2013 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsber 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public SeNice Co 

CANCELLED 

OCT 0 5 2013 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

00260 dated Aug 2, 2013. t--------'::..:z;;..--EF_F...:..Ec-r-1v-E-:t----------t 

8/1/2013 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 



• 

• 

• 

FOR ______ ~~~E~n~ti~re~~~A~re=a~---=S~e~N~e~d 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME OF UTI LITY) 

42ndt Revised SHEET NO. 20 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
41st Revised SHEET NO. 20 

Classification of SeNice 

INDUSTRIAL 

Availability of SeNice: Industrial Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$6.6492 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$4.5583 
$ 5.00 
$11.2075 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum . 

DATE OF ISSUE April 12. 2013 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsber 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE 

CANCELLED 

AUG 0 i 2013 
KEr~, UC'<Y PUBLIC 

SERVICE Cm:IMISSION 

EFFECTIVE 

4/12/2013 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 



• 

• 

• 

FOR, ______ ~==~E~n~tir~e~==~A~re~a~ __ ~S~e~~~ed 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME Of UTILITY) 

--'-4_:...;1 s=t...:...R.:..:e:....:.v=is=e=-d __ SHEET NO. 20 

CANCELING P.S.C . KY. NO. 1 
40th Revised SHEET NO. 20 

Classification of Se~ice 

INDUSTRIAL 

Availability of Se~ice: Industrial Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$6.6492 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$4.6147 
$ 5.00 
$11.2639 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

DATE OF ISSUE December 11.2012 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsber Controller 2122 
SIGNATURE Of OffiCER TITLE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Se~ice Co 

CANCELLED 

APR \ 2 2013 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

00531 dated December 12, 2012. 1---- ---l!::.-E:::.=-L.::...:.::::.f..------1 
EFFECTIVE 

1/2/2013 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 



• 

• • 

• 

FOR ______ ~~~E~n~t~ir~e~~~A~r~e=a _____ S~e=N~ed 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

___;:_4 o.::...;t:.:....:.h.....:..R..:...:e:....:.v..:...::is....:::.e=d __ SHEET NO. 20 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
39th Revised SHEET NO. 20 

Classification of SeNice 

INDUSTRIAL 

Availability of SeNice: Industrial Customers 

Rates: Monthly . 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$6.6492 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$3.9638 
$ 5.00 
$10.6130 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold , subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

DATE OF ISSUE October 11. 2012 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsber Controller 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE 

CANCELLED 
I 

JAN 0 2 2013 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

KENTUCKY 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public SeNice Co mission of KerffJCf<~Y~ Case No. 201 -
00420 dated October 11, 2012. · 10/14/2012 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 



•• 

• 

• 

FOR ______ ~~~E~n~t~ir~e~~~A~r~e=a~---S==eN~e=d 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

42nd Revised SHEET NO. 20.1 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
41st Revised SHEET NO. 20.1 

Classification of SeNice 

INSTITUTIONAL 

Availability of SeNice: Institutional Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$6.6492 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$4.3760 
$5.00 
$11.0252 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

DATE OF ISSUE Aug 2. 2013 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsber Controller 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE 

CANCELLED 

OCT 0 5 2013 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public SeNice Colm~~l-Oi~~_l_~~~a..b10.....:20..:l~ 
00260 dated Aug 2, 2013. EFFECTIVE 

8/1/2013 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 



• 

• 

• 

FOR. ______ ~==~E~n~ti~re~==~A~re~a~--~S~e~N~e~d 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

__.!.._41!..::s:.!....t !....!R.:::..:ev::..!.!is::..:::e~d __ SHEET NO. 20.1 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
40th Revised SHEET NO. 20.1 

Classification of SeNice 

INSTITUTIONAL 

Availability of SeNice: Institutional Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$6.6492 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$4.5583 
$5.00 
$11.2075 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

DATE OF ISSUE April 12 . 2013 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsber Controller 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE 

CANC:::L _;::o 
AUG 0 1 2013 

KE f'~ I lJ 1~KY PUBLIC 
SERVICE cm,1MISSION 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public SeNice CO,IJUlr::llS!SlOIIl-O'l:!:L.:.::::.:::::__,L,..;.:.:..:..::..;p.s.e..AiiO.....;aJ..:~ 
00105 dated April12, 2013. EFFECTIVE 

4/12/201 3 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 



• 

• 

• 

FOR ______ ~==~E=nt~ir~e~==~A~re~a~--~S~e~N~e~d 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY ) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

_4....:...0=t::....:.h....:...R=e:....:.v=is=ed=-----SH EET NO. 20.1 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
39th Revised SHEET NO. 20.1 

Classification of SeNice 

INSTITUTIONAL 

Availability of SeNice: Institutional Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$6.6492 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$4.6147 
$ 5.00 
$11.2639 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold , subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

DATE OF ISSUE December 11. 2012 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsber Controller 2122 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE 

CANCELLED 

APR 1 2 2013 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

EFFECTIVE 

1/2/2013 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 



• 

• 

• 

FOR Entire Area Served 
(COMMUNITY OR COUNTY) 

CITIPOWER, L.L.C. P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

__;;_39.::...:t:.:...::.h....:...R..o..:e;_:_v.:...::is..::..ed..::...._ __ SH EET NO. 20.1 

CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 
38th Revised · SHEET NO. 20.1 

Classification of Service 

INSTITUTIONAL 

Availability of Service: Institutional Customers 

Rates: Monthly 

Minimum Bill 
Volumetric Rate 

Base Rate 

$6.6492 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 

$3.9638 
$ 5.00 
$10.6130 

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of $5.00. In those cases 
where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than $5.00, the customer 
will be charged the $5.00 minimum. 

DATE OF ISSUE October 11, 2012 DATE EFF 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY /s/ John Forsbera Controller 2122 E 
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE l 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Co 
00420 dated October 11, 2012. 

~CTIVE 

CANCELLED 

·. JAN 0 2 2013 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

KENTUCKY. 
~~· ·~~ ~~ · ~~ ~ 

G~~~,~~~~ 
-. -

TARIFF BRANCH 

nteroriseR~ ,;~/;,.a, ro NC2740B 
)DRESS A . l j,i, .. .. ·: 

nmission of Kerfmel(y1T'~ Case No. 201 ~-
10/14/2012 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 


